 V1.0
 User Manual
CON-24V-12V
AC to DC 12V Power Converter
1
User Manual
PC2A
Introduction
The Triplett CON-24V-12V is a power converter that allows DC powered camera to be powered by AC.
Features
• Converts AC/DC to DC 12V 2A.
• Supports AC 18V to 26V or DC 18V to 36V power input.
• Built-in 2-pin terminal block at both ends.
Installation View
LED Indication
LED LED Color Description
POWER GREEN ON Power On
Caution
• Please pay attention to the power input and output connection.
• The power connection between the positive and negative must be correct to avoid the product
damage.
DC 12V Out
AC 18~26V
DC 18~36V
2
User Manual
PC2A
Specification
ITEM NO. CON-24V-12V
Support
Input Power AC 18~26V/ DC18~36V
Output Power DC12V Regulated
Output Current 2000mA (Max)
Ports & Interfaces
Power Input 1 x 2-pin Terminal Block
Power Output 1 x 2-pin Terminal Block
Ambient Temperature
Operation -40 to 85℃
Storage -50 to 95℃
Humidity Up to 95%
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions 102.8 x 25.4 x 25.4mm
Weight 75g
Warranty
Triplett / Jewell Instruments extends the following warranty to the original purchaser of these goods for use. Triplett warrants to the original purchaser for use that the
products sold by it will be free from defects in workmanship and material for a period of (1) one year from the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to any of
our products which have been repaired or altered by unauthorized persons in any way or purchased from unauthorized distributors so as, in our sole judgment, to injure
their stability or reliability, or which have been subject to misuse, abuse, misapplication, negligence, accident or which have had the serial numbers altered, defaced, or
removed. Accessories, including batteries are not covered by this warranty
                    Copyright © 2022 Triplett